HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 110 by Senator Pressly

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 6, line 20, after "12" and before the comma "," insert "of this Title"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 11, line 21, delete "Subsection" and insert "Paragraph"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 11, line 22, change "(b)(1) of this Section" to "(b)(1) of this Subsection"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 15, line 23, change "readily to" to "to readily"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 15, line 25, change "<u>readily to</u>" to "<u>to readily</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 16, line 6, change "Subsection" to "Subparagraphs"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 16, line 14, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 16, line 21, change "Subsection" to "Subparagraphs"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 16, line 24, delete the comma ","
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 17, line 4, after "Chapter 9" and before "otherwise" insert "of this Title"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 18, line 12, delete the comma "."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 18, line 23, after "Chapter 9" and before "otherwise" insert "of this Title"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 27, line 21, change "Subsection" to "Subparagraphs"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 27, line 29, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 28, line 9, change "Subsection" to "Subparagraphs"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 28, line 13, delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 28, line 28, delete the comma "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 37, line 17, delete "this Part, this"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 37, line 18, delete "Chapter, or"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 37, line 22, delete "this Part, this Chapter, or"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 46, at the end of line 28, add "of this Title"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 46, line 29, after "12" and before "not" insert "of this Title"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 20 On page 47, line 6, after "12" and before the period "." insert "of this Title"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 47, line 7, after "12" and before the period "." insert "of this Title"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 47, line 9, after "12" and before the period "." insert "of this Title"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 49, line 11, after "in" and before "(e)" delete "Subsection" and insert "Subsections"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 52, line 14, change "Subsection" to "Subparagraph"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 53, line 22, after "with" and before "(c)" delete "Subsection" and insert
- 3 "Subparagraph"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 5 On page 53, line 23, after "by" and before "(c)" delete "Subsection" and insert
- 6 "Subparagraph"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 8 On page 56, line 4, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 56, line 6, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 59, line 19, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 59, line 21, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 62, line 7, after "with" and before "(a)" delete "Subsection" and insert
- 17 "Subparagraph"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 64, line 28, change "Subsection" to "Subparagraph"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 66, line 13, after "Chapter 9." and before "of" delete "The definitions in Chapter
- 22 9" and insert in lieu thereof "As provided in Chapter 9 of this Title, the definitions"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 66, line 16, change "Chapter 1 contains" to "Chapter 1 of this Title contains"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- On page 66, line 34, after "Chapter 9" and before the comma "," insert "of this Title"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- On page 68, line 22, after "Chapter 9" and before "is" insert "of this Title"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 30 On page 69, line 13, change "Subsection" to "Items"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- On page 69, line 21, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 2 On page 70, line 3, change "Subsections" to "Items"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 4 On page 70, line 19, after "Chapter 9" and before "otherwise" insert "of this Title"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 6 On page 72, line 12, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 8 On page 72, line 20, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- On page 72, line 28, change "Subsections (d)(1) and" to "Paragraph (d)(1) and
- 11 Subsection"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- On page 72, line 29, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- On page 74, line 10, change "Subsection" to "Paragraph"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- On page 75, line 14, change "Chapter 1 contains" to "Chapter 1 of this Title contains"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- On page 75, line 23, after "Part 3" and before the comma "," insert "of this Chapter"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- 21 On page 76, delete line 2 in its entirety, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 22 "this Part, Chapter 9 of this Title as amended by this Act and Chapter
- 23 <u>12 of this Title apply to a"</u>
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- On page 76, line 10, after "Chapter 9" and before "as" insert "of this Title"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- On page 76, line 11, after "Chapter 12" and before "if" insert "of this Title"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 54</u>
- On page 78, line 18, after "Chapter 9" and before "as" insert "of this Title"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- On page 78, line 21, after "Chapter 9" and before "as" insert "of this Title"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 2 On page 78, line 27, after "Chapter 12" and before "determines" insert "of this Title"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- 4 On page 78, line 28, after "Chapter 9" and before "as" insert "of this Title"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- 6 On page 79, line 2, after "Chapter 9" and before "as" insert "of this Title"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- 8 On page 79, line 4, after "Chapter 12" and before "determines" insert "of this Title"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- On page 79, line 6, after "Chapter 9" and before "as" insert "of this Title"